Report No.: 2011TW5402-U6
FCC ID: TFJA10-T-GM                                                    Page Number: 98 of 184
LTE Band 2 16QAM 10MHz CH19150 1RB#49 LTE Band 2 16QAM 10MHz CH19150 50RB#0
LTE Band 2 16QAM 15MHz CH19125 1RB#74 LTE Band 2 16QAM 15MHz CH19125 75RB#0
LTE Band 2 16QAM 20MHz CH19100 1RB#99 LTE Band 2 16QAM 20MHz CH19100 100RB#0
Report No.: 2011TW5402-U6
FCC ID: TFJA10-T-GM                                                    Page Number: 99 of 184
Test Mode Modulation
Channel / Frequency
(MHz)
Bandwidth
(MHz)
RB Size RB Offset
Test
Result
LTE Band 4
(Low Channel)
QPSK
CH19957 / 1710.7MHz 1.4
1 0 Pass
6 0 Pass
CH19965 / 1711.5MHz 3
1 0 Pass
15 0 Pass
CH19975 / 1712.5MHz 5
1 0 Pass
25 0 Pass
CH20000 / 1715MHz 10
1 0 Pass
50 0 Pass
CH20025 / 1717.5MHz 15
1 0 Pass
75 0 Pass
CH20050 / 1720MHz 20
1 0 Pass
100 0 Pass
16QAM
CH19957 / 1710.7MHz 1.4
1 0 Pass
6 0 Pass
CH19965 / 1711.5MHz 3
1 0 Pass
15 0 Pass
CH19975 / 1712.5MHz 5
1 0 Pass
25 0 Pass
CH20000 / 1715MHz 10
1 0 Pass
50 0 Pass
CH20025 / 1717.5MHz 15
1 0 Pass
75 0 Pass
CH20050 / 1720MHz 20
1 0 Pass
100 0 Pass
Report No.: 2011TW5402-U6
FCC ID: TFJA10-T-GM                                                    Page Number: 100 of 184
Test Mode Modulation
Channel / Frequency
(MHz)
Bandwidth
(MHz)
RB Size RB Offset
Test
Result
LTE Band 4
(High Channel)
QPSK
CH20393 / 1754.3MHz 1.4
1 5 Pass
6 0 Pass
CH20385 / 1753.5MHz 3
1 14 Pass
15 0 Pass
CH20375 / 1752.5MHz 5
1 24 Pass
25 0 Pass
CH20350 / 1750MHz 10
1 49 Pass
50 0 Pass
CH20325 / 1747.5MHz 15
1 74 Pass
75 0 Pass
CH20300 / 1745MHz 20
1 99 Pass
100 0 Pass
16QAM
CH20393 / 1754.3MHz 1.4
1 5 Pass
6 0 Pass
CH20385 / 1753.5MHz 3
1 14 Pass
15 0 Pass
CH20375 / 1752.5MHz 5
1 24 Pass
25 0 Pass
CH20350 / 1750MHz 10
1 49 Pass
50 0 Pass
CH20325 / 1747.5MHz 15
1 74 Pass
75 0 Pass
CH20300 / 1745MHz 20
1 99 Pass
100 0 Pass
Report No.: 2011TW5402-U6
FCC ID: TFJA10-T-GM                                                    Page Number: 101 of 184
LTE Band 4 QPSK 1.4MHz CH19957 1RB#0 LTE Band 4 QPSK 1.4MHz CH19957 6RB#0
LTE Band 4 QPSK 3MHz CH19965 1RB#0 LTE Band 4 QPSK 3MHz CH19965 15RB#0
LTE Band 4 QPSK 5MHz CH19975 1RB#0 LTE Band 4 QPSK 5MHz CH19975 25RB#0
Report No.: 2011TW5402-U6
FCC ID: TFJA10-T-GM                                                    Page Number: 102 of 184
LTE Band 4 QPSK 10MHz CH20000 1RB#0 LTE Band 4 QPSK 10MHz CH20000 50RB#0
LTE Band 4 QPSK 15MHz CH20025 1RB#0 LTE Band 4 QPSK 15MHz CH20025 75RB#0
LTE Band 4 QPSK 20MHz CH20050 1RB#0 LTE Band 4 QPSK 20MHz CH20050 100RB#0
Report No.: 2011TW5402-U6
FCC ID: TFJA10-T-GM                                                    Page Number: 103 of 184
LTE Band 4 16QAM 1.4MHz CH19957 1RB#0 LTE Band 4 16QAM 1.4MHz CH19957 6RB#0
LTE Band 4 16QAM 3MHz CH19965 1RB#0 LTE Band 4 16QAM 3MHz CH19965 15RB#0
LTE Band 4 16QAM 5MHz CH19975 1RB#0 LTE Band 4 16QAM 5MHz CH19975 25RB#0
Report No.: 2011TW5402-U6
FCC ID: TFJA10-T-GM                                                    Page Number: 104 of 184
LTE Band 4 16QAM 10MHz CH20000 1RB#0 LTE Band 4 16QAM 10MHz CH20000 50RB#0
LTE Band 4 16QAM 15MHz CH20025 1RB#0 LTE Band 4 16QAM 15MHz CH20025 75RB#0
LTE Band 4 16QAM 20MHz CH20050 1RB#0 LTE Band 4 16QAM 20MHz CH20050 100RB#0
Report No.: 2011TW5402-U6
FCC ID: TFJA10-T-GM                                                    Page Number: 105 of 184
LTE Band 4 QPSK 1.4MHz CH20393 1RB#5 LTE Band 4 QPSK 1.4MHz CH20393 6RB#0
LTE Band 4 QPSK 3MHz CH20385 1RB#14 LTE Band 4 QPSK 3MHz CH20385 15RB#0
LTE Band 4 QPSK 5MHz CH20375 1RB#24 LTE Band 4 QPSK 5MHz CH20375 25RB#0
Report No.: 2011TW5402-U6
FCC ID: TFJA10-T-GM                                                    Page Number: 106 of 184
LTE Band 4 QPSK 10MHz CH20350 1RB#49 LTE Band 4 QPSK 10MHz CH20350 50RB#0
LTE Band 4 QPSK 15MHz CH20325 1RB#74 LTE Band 4 QPSK 15MHz CH20325 75RB#0
LTE Band 4 QPSK 20MHz CH20300 1RB#99 LTE Band 4 QPSK 20MHz CH20300 100RB#0
Report No.: 2011TW5402-U6
FCC ID: TFJA10-T-GM                                                    Page Number: 107 of 184
LTE Band 4 16QAM 1.4MHz CH20393 1RB#5 LTE Band 4 16QAM 1.4MHz CH20393 6RB#0
LTE Band 4 16QAM 3MHz CH20385 1RB#14 LTE Band 4 16QAM 3MHz CH20385 15RB#0
LTE Band 4 16QAM 5MHz CH20375 1RB#24 LTE Band 4 16QAM 5MHz CH20375 25RB#0
Report No.: 2011TW5402-U6
FCC ID: TFJA10-T-GM                                                    Page Number: 108 of 184
LTE Band 4 16QAM 10MHz CH20350 1RB#49 LTE Band 4 16QAM 10MHz CH20350 50RB#0
LTE Band 4 16QAM 15MHz CH20325 1RB#74 LTE Band 4 16QAM 15MHz CH20325 75RB#0
LTE Band 4 16QAM 20MHz CH20300 1RB#99 LTE Band 4 16QAM 20MHz CH20300 100RB#0
Report No.: 2011TW5402-U6
FCC ID: TFJA10-T-GM                                                    Page Number: 109 of 184
Test Mode Modulation
Channel / Frequency
(MHz)
Bandwidth
(MHz)
RB Size RB Offset
Test
Result
LTE Band 5
(Low Channel)
QPSK
CH20407 / 824.7MHz 1.4
1 0 Pass
6 0 Pass
CH20415 / 825.5MHz 3
1 0 Pass
15 0 Pass
CH20425 / 826.5MHz 5
1 0 Pass
25 0 Pass
CH20450 / 829MHz 10
1 0 Pass
50 0 Pass
16QAM
CH20407 / 824.7MHz 1.4
1 0 Pass
6 0 Pass
CH20415 / 825.5MHz 3
1 0 Pass
15 0 Pass
CH20425 / 826.5MHz 5
1 0 Pass
25 0 Pass
CH20450 / 829MHz 10
1 0 Pass
50 0 Pass
Report No.: 2011TW5402-U6
FCC ID: TFJA10-T-GM                                                    Page Number: 110 of 184
Test Mode Modulation
Channel / Frequency
(MHz)
Bandwidth
(MHz)
RB Size RB Offset
Test
Result
LTE Band 5
(High Channel)
QPSK
CH20643 / 848.3MHz 1.4
1 5 Pass
6 0 Pass
CH20635 / 847.5MHz 3
1 14 Pass
15 0 Pass
CH20625 / 846.5MHz 5
1 24 Pass
25 0 Pass
CH20600 / 844MHz 10
1 49 Pass
50 0 Pass
16QAM
CH20643 / 848.3MHz 1.4
1 5 Pass
6 0 Pass
CH20635 / 847.5MHz 3
1 14 Pass
15 0 Pass
CH20625 / 846.5MHz 5
1 24 Pass
25 0 Pass
CH20600 / 844MHz 10
1 49 Pass
50 0 Pass
Report No.: 2011TW5402-U6
FCC ID: TFJA10-T-GM                                                    Page Number: 111 of 184
LTE Band 5 QPSK 1.4MHz CH20407 1RB#0 LTE Band 5 QPSK 1.4MHz CH20407 6RB#0
LTE Band 5 QPSK 3MHz CH20415 1RB#0 LTE Band 5 QPSK 3MHz CH20415 15RB#0
LTE Band 5 QPSK 5MHz CH20425 1RB#0 LTE Band 5 QPSK 5MHz CH20425 25RB#0
Report No.: 2011TW5402-U6
FCC ID: TFJA10-T-GM                                                    Page Number: 112 of 184
LTE Band 5 QPSK 10MHz CH20450 1RB#0 LTE Band 5 QPSK 10MHz CH20450 50RB#0
Report No.: 2011TW5402-U6
FCC ID: TFJA10-T-GM                                                    Page Number: 113 of 184
LTE Band 5 16QAM 1.4MHz CH20407 1RB#0 LTE Band 5 16QAM 1.4MHz CH20407 6RB#0
LTE Band 5 16QAM 3MHz CH20415 1RB#0 LTE Band 5 16QAM 3MHz CH20415 15RB#0
LTE Band 5 16QAM 5MHz CH20425 1RB#0 LTE Band 5 16QAM 5MHz CH20425 25RB#0